
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Franchise Tax Board 
Last Updated: 10/06/2020

Physical Address 
9646 Butterfield Way 
Sacramento, CA 95827 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 550 
Sacramento, CA 95812-0550 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 845-3650 

Fax 
(916) 845-4453 

Agency Code 
564 

Personnel Officer 
Paul Ogden (916) 845-7285 paul.ogden@ftb.ca.gov 

Personnel Resources Section Manager 
Cynthia Broughton (916) 845-5892 cynthia.broughton@ftb.ca.gov 

 Performance Mgmt. / Progressive Discipline Supervisor 
 Angela Cotton (916) 845-6123 angela.cotton@ftb.ca.gov 

 Exams, Classification & Hiring Administrator II 
 Michelle Bejarano (916) 845-5546 michelle.bejarano@ftb.ca.gov 

Classification,Hiring & Reinstatement Supervisors 
 Jessica Luttrell (916) 845-6835 jessica.luttrell@ftb.ca.gov 
 Sheena VanMeter (916) 845-7672 sheena.vanmeter@ftb.ca.gov 

Personnel Services Section Manager 
Afton Lewis (916) 845-7796 afton.lewis@ftb.ca.gov 

Personnel Services Section Administrator II 
Jennifer Stewart (916) 845-5096 jennifer.stewart@ftb.ca.gov 

Administrator I 
Andrea Davis (916) 845-5806 andrea.davis@ftb.ca.gov 
Merissa Ramoz (916) 845-3189 merissa.ramoz@ftb.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
D’Shauna Anderson (916) 845-4150 dshauna.anderson@ftb.ca.gov 
Lydia Levitt (916) 845-7533 lydia.levitt@ftb.ca.gov 
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Transactions Supervisor 
Geraldine Leon-Guerrero (916) 845-2526 geraldine.leonguerrero@ftb.ca.gov 
Clarisa Valdez (916) 845-5803 clarisa.valdez@ftb.ca.gov 
Kim Wakefield (916) 845-6818 kimberly.wakefield@ftb.ca.gov 

MLOA-Retirement SR PS 
Shevaun Holmes (916) 845-0107 shevaun.holmes@ftb.ca.gov 
Kristina Tonis (916) 845-5862 kristina.tonis@ftb.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Ambrielle Carel (916) 845-5177 ambrielle.auble@ftb.ca.gov 
Ross Dann (916) 845-2991 rossx.dann@ftb.ca.gov 
Jason Farris (916) 845-3735 jason.farris@ftb.ca.gov 
Ericka Fasula (916) 845-2692 ericka.fasula@ftb.ca.gov 
Marlene Flores (916) 845-3565 marlene.flores@ftb.ca.gov 
Tammy Grimes (916) 845-2897 tammy.grimes@ftb.ca.gov 
Helen Guevin (916) 845-7625 helen.guevin@ftb.ca.gov 
Vanessa Hernandez (916) 845-2599 vanessa.hernandez@ftb.ca.gov 
Sarah Lipscomb (916) 845-7836 sarah.lipscomb@ftb.ca.gov 
Karla Maduena (916) 845-3809 karla.maduena@ftb.ca.gov 
Christina Pierce (916) 845-2880 christina.pierce@ftb.ca.gov 
Vickee Thompson (916)-845-3909 vickee.ross@ftb.ca.gov 
Alicia Sadighian (916) 845-2330 alicia.sadighian@ftb.ca.gov 
Jaime Schwab (916) 845-6728 jaime.schwab@ftb.ca.gov 
Ashley Shields (916) 845-3578 ashley.shields@ftb.ca.gov 
Graciela Spencer (916) 845-3108 grace.spencer@ftb.ca.gov 
Cherie Stange (916) 845-2162 cherie.stange@ftb.ca.gov 
Annie Stevens (916) 845-3803 annie.stevens@ftb.ca.gov 
Clarisa Valdez (916) 845-5803 clarisa.valdez@ftb.ca.gov 
Alyse Werlich (916) 845-3106 alyse.werlich@ftb.ca.gov 

APA 
Linelle Ross (916) 845-7894 linelle.ross@ftb.ca.gov 

Benefit-ACA-Cat Bank Analyst 
Helaina Medrano (916) 845-5704 helaina.medrano@ftb.ca.gov 

FMLA 
Susan Calaustro, SR PS (916) 845-3668 susan.calaustro@ftb.ca.gov 
Kathleen Elliott, SR PS (916) 845-7752 kathleen.elliott@ftb.ca.gov 
Michael Holau, SR PS (916) 845-5867 william.holau@ftb.ca.gov 
Hillary Parker, SSA (916) 845-3412 hillary.parker@ftb.ca.gov 

Workers' Comp 
Susan Calaustro, SR PS (916) 845-3668 susan.calaustro@ftb.ca.gov 
Diana Roetken, AGPA (916) 845-6855 diana.roetken@ftb.ca.gov 
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